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07/09/2020 WB TOMLINSON & SON INC            721.03      1068

07/16/2020 STURGIS GLASS LLC          1,395.20      1069

07/16/2020 WB TOMLINSON & SON INC             88.90      1070

08/06/2020 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING            429.00      1071

08/06/2020 LUDWICK ELECTRIC, LLC            607.07      1072

08/06/2020 WB TOMLINSON & SON INC            119.50      1073

08/13/2020 RODEWALD, JASON            875.00      1074

09/08/2020 CROSS ALUMINUM PRODUCTS, INC.          3,715.00      1075

09/08/2020 ROBERTS INSTALLATION & REPAIR, INC.         18,344.00      1076

09/17/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             36.98      1077

09/17/2020 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING         13,170.00      1078

09/17/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          8,832.64      1079

10/09/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,954.15      1080

12/10/2020 JUSTICE FENCE ACQUISITION LLC          5,000.00      1081

01/22/2021 BOWERSOX FLOOR CENTER         12,039.00      1082

01/22/2021 BOWERSOX FLOOR CENTER          4,410.00      1083

07/01/2020 MEAL MAGIC CORPORATION          1,785.00      2357

07/09/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25      2358

07/09/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2359

07/16/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            245.13      2360

07/16/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,005.78      2361

07/24/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            115.55      2362

07/24/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.              5.20      2363

08/06/2020 CARD SERVICE CENTER            159.98      2364

08/06/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            128.00      2365

08/06/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25      2366

08/06/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.            966.38      2367

08/06/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2368

08/13/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            196.43      2369

08/13/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.            880.27      2370

08/20/2020 HUBERT COMPANY, LLC            202.07      2371

09/04/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            208.36      2372

09/04/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25      2373

09/04/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          4,095.60      2374

09/04/2020 HUBERT COMPANY, LLC            456.39      2375

09/04/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2376

09/17/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            638.33      2377

09/17/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,086.83      2378

10/01/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            987.84      2379

10/01/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          3,145.76      2380

10/01/2020 HAGADORN MECHANICAL SERVICES          1,000.64      2381

10/09/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            331.07      2382

10/09/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             58.25      2383

10/09/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,120.64      2384

10/09/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2385

10/16/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            186.54      2386

10/16/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.            125.26      2387

10/29/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            674.61      2388

10/29/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          3,873.09      2389

11/12/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            904.00      2390

11/12/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             41.75      2391

11/12/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,591.12      2392

11/12/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2393

11/24/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            237.47      2394

11/24/2020 CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRODUCTS LLC          2,386.17      2395

11/24/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,111.23      2396
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12/10/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            760.01      2397

12/10/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             50.00      2398

12/10/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,561.07      2399

12/10/2020 HPS LLC          3,954.76      2400

12/10/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2401

12/17/2020 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            305.36      2402

12/17/2020 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,067.64      2403

01/08/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            409.82      2404

01/08/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,634.54      2405

01/08/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35      2406

01/22/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            717.33      2407

01/22/2021 CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRODUCTS LLC          2,386.17      2408

01/22/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25      2409

01/22/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,543.35      2410

02/04/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            647.94      2411

02/04/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             50.00      2412

02/04/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          3,251.81      2413

02/04/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            127.50      2414

02/19/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            467.70      2415

02/19/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,617.12      2416

09/18/2020 WOLCOTT, KEVIN             70.00      3701

09/18/2020 ROME, BOB             70.00      3702

09/18/2020 SMITH, DANIEL             70.00      3703

09/18/2020 SHIPMAN, DEAN             70.00      3704

09/18/2020 HOFFMAN, JERRY             70.00      3705

09/23/2020 STEWART, RON             60.00      3706

09/22/2020 WEESE, BILL             70.00      3707

09/22/2020 WEESE, JOANETTE             70.00      3708

09/28/2020 SHELLENBERGER, ED             50.00      3709

09/28/2020 HINGA, MIKE             50.00      3710

09/28/2020 VANDOSEN, MARK             60.00      3711

10/05/2020 VANDOSEN, MARK             60.00      3712

10/07/2020 VANDOSEN, MARK             60.00      3714

10/12/2020 VANDOSEN, MARK             60.00      3715

12/07/2020 MHSAA             40.00      3718

12/07/2020 SEWING BY CHRIS             85.00      3720

12/07/2020 CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS            175.00      3721

08/13/2020 COLON QUARTERBACK CLUB          1,850.00     11968

08/13/2020 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE            133.00     11969

08/20/2020 MUNOZ, ALICE            121.75     11970

08/28/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB            136.62     11971

09/17/2020 VANDOSEN, CHAD             50.00     11972

10/09/2020 MISFIT CREATIONS            157.50     11973

10/29/2020 CONKLIN, LANETTE             75.96     11974

11/12/2020 MISFIT CREATIONS            283.50     11975

11/12/2020 THE NAKED SHIRT CUSTOM PRINTING            300.00     11976

12/10/2020 LIFETOUCH NSS AR INC            372.87     11977

12/30/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB            115.09     11978

07/03/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             28.00     23905

07/17/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            384.00     23906

07/17/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            284.98     23907

07/17/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             28.00     23908

07/31/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            145.00     23909

07/31/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            473.63     23910

07/31/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             28.00     23911

08/14/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             28.00     23912
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08/28/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            123.25     23913

08/28/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            384.00     23914

08/28/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            284.98     23915

08/28/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            467.46     23916

08/28/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             22.00     23917

09/25/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            166.75     23918

09/25/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            336.00     23919

09/25/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            261.27     23920

09/25/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            410.60     23921

10/23/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            137.75     23922

10/23/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            384.00     23923

10/23/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            330.39     23924

10/23/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            439.03     23925

11/06/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             82.00     23926

11/20/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            137.75     23927

11/20/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            384.00     23928

11/20/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            284.31     23929

11/20/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            439.03     23930

11/20/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23931

12/04/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23932

12/18/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23933

12/18/2020 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            372.00     23934

12/18/2020 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            284.31     23935

12/18/2020 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            522.11     23936

12/18/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23937

01/01/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23938

01/15/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            348.00     23939

01/15/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23940

01/15/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            190.50     23941

01/15/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23942

01/29/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23943

01/29/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            287.65     23944

01/29/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23945

02/12/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23946

02/26/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23947

02/26/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            336.00     23948

02/26/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23949

02/26/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            478.15     23950

02/26/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23951

03/12/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23952

03/26/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23953

03/26/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            336.00     23954

03/26/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23955

03/26/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            478.15     23956

03/26/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23957

04/09/2021 LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA TSATUROVA             97.99     23958

04/09/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23959

04/23/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23960

04/23/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            336.00     23961

04/23/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23962

04/23/2021 LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA TSATUROVA             33.47     23963

04/23/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            478.15     23964

04/23/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23965

05/07/2021 LAW OFFICE OF BARBARA TSATUROVA             76.39     23966

05/07/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23967

05/21/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23968
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05/21/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            372.00     23969

06/29/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO           -267.35     23970

05/21/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23970

05/21/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            478.15     23971

05/21/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23972

06/04/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23973

06/18/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC            130.50     23974

06/18/2021 CALL A DOCTOR PLUS MI            384.00     23975

06/18/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23976

06/18/2021 NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICES OF WI, INC            478.15     23977

06/18/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY UNITED WAY             32.00     23978

06/29/2021 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO            267.35     23979

08/28/2020 CHUCK'S AUTO TOWING & REPAIR           -249.87     24014

07/01/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS             96.98     24035

07/01/2020 MASB          1,179.00     24036

07/01/2020 MASB-SEG PROPERTY/CASUALTY         26,718.00     24037

07/01/2020 MIAAA            155.00     24038

07/01/2020 ORKIN EXTERMINATING            279.02     24039

07/01/2020 SEG WORKERS COMP FUND            503.00     24040

07/09/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC          1,861.50     24041

07/09/2020 ADTEC, INC            510.00     24042

07/09/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS             96.98     24043

07/09/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.92     24044

07/09/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            902.51     24045

07/09/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24046

07/09/2020 KALAMAZOO RESA          1,150.92     24047

07/09/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            479.81     24048

07/29/2020 MHSAA            -20.00     24049

07/09/2020 MHSAA             20.00     24049

07/09/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24050

07/09/2020 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24051

07/09/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             46.24     24052

07/09/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24053

07/09/2020 VERIZON            345.91     24054

07/09/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            530.00     24055

07/16/2020 ANDONIX          1,800.09     24056

07/16/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24057

07/16/2020 MASA            894.74     24058

07/16/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            134.98     24059

07/16/2020 PARTS SOURCE, INC            178.84     24060

07/16/2020 PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO, INC          1,588.00     24061

07/29/2020 ANGOLA CARRIAGE LLC           -540.00     24062

07/24/2020 ANGOLA CARRIAGE LLC            540.00     24062

07/24/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,375.49     24063

07/24/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            150.53     24064

07/24/2020 INACOMP TSG            976.50     24065

07/24/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            202.55     24066

07/24/2020 PERSONNEL CONCEPTS INC            214.90     24067

08/06/2020 ANGOLA CARRIAGE LLC            100.00     24068

08/06/2020 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          4,100.40     24069

08/06/2020 AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES            195.00     24070

08/06/2020 CARD SERVICE CENTER            476.84     24071

08/06/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.87     24072

08/06/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             69.74     24073

08/06/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            823.04     24074

08/06/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24075
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08/06/2020 KALAMAZOO RESA          4,444.50     24076

08/06/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            421.72     24077

08/06/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24078

08/06/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             45.15     24079

08/06/2020 SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC            333.57     24080

08/06/2020 SCHOLASTIC INC            313.17     24081

08/06/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD          1,783.59     24082

08/06/2020 STANDARD FOR SUCCESS, LLC          1,780.00     24083

08/06/2020 STURGIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS          1,871.40     24084

08/06/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24085

08/06/2020 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE             87.89     24086

08/06/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            530.00     24087

08/13/2020 AFFORDABLE EQUIPMENT & TOOL RE            900.00     24088

08/13/2020 ALL-PHASE - MICHIGAN CREDIT          1,065.86     24089

08/13/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24090

08/13/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24091

08/13/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             21.93     24092

08/13/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            589.04     24093

08/13/2020 VERIZON            117.32     24094

08/13/2020 VRT ENTERPRISES, INC            190.00     24095

08/20/2020 JOSTEN'S INC             28.74     24096

08/20/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC             43.57     24097

08/20/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            120.68     24098

08/20/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            651.59     24099

08/20/2020 SHARE CORPORATION            564.72     24100

08/28/2020 ACTION QUICK PRINT PLUS             34.00     24101

08/28/2020 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          8,139.60     24102

08/28/2020 CAPITOL VARSITY SPORTS INC            958.00     24103

08/28/2020 CDW GOVERNMENT INC            265.22     24104

08/28/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,957.55     24105

08/28/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24106

08/28/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            479.36     24107

08/28/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            396.68     24108

08/28/2020 CURRIER-ULTZ, RITA            230.00     24109

08/28/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          3,771.98     24110

08/28/2020 EDMENTUM, INC.          1,100.00     24111

08/28/2020 RED ROVER TECHNOLOGIES LLC          1,350.00     24112

08/28/2020 SCAA -SOUTHERN CENTRAL            875.00     24113

08/28/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC             31.88     24114

08/28/2020 SOLID PROFESSOR            750.00     24115

08/28/2020 SOUTH MICHIGAN FOOD BANK             83.18     24116

08/28/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD            638.67     24117

08/28/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB             45.68     24118

08/28/2020 WARN, MEGAN            165.00     24119

08/28/2020 CHUCK'S AUTO TOWING & REPAIR            249.87     24120

09/04/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            436.75     24121

09/04/2020 CARD SERVICE CENTER          1,062.14     24122

09/04/2020 CHUCK'S AUTO TOWING & REPAIR             37.05     24123

09/04/2020 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24124

09/04/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.73     24125

09/04/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             52.05     24126

09/04/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          1,271.68     24127

09/04/2020 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE          1,500.00     24128

09/04/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            759.88     24129

09/04/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24130

09/04/2020 ORKIN LLC            187.36     24131
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09/04/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             46.24     24132

09/04/2020 TRI-STATE SECURITY            468.00     24133

09/04/2020 VERIZON              1.80     24134

09/04/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            530.00     24135

09/17/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24136

09/17/2020 ASSETGENIE, INC.            354.80     24137

09/17/2020 CDW GOVERNMENT INC          6,664.20     24138

09/17/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24139

09/17/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24140

09/17/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            165.06     24141

09/17/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            569.90     24142

09/17/2020 GATES, LAURALI             49.10     24143

09/17/2020 GREEN OUR PLANET          4,000.00     24144

09/17/2020 HIGH SCHOOL ESPORTS LEAGUE          1,090.00     24145

09/17/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24146

09/17/2020 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL          1,548.50     24147

09/17/2020 KALAMAZOO RESA/REGION VII             50.00     24148

09/17/2020 KRESA PRINT CENTER            202.50     24149

09/17/2020 LEARNING A-Z            115.45     24150

09/17/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            666.03     24151

09/17/2020 MOSA MACK SCIENCE, INC.            957.00     24152

09/17/2020 SCHOLASTIC INC            214.28     24153

09/17/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC          2,701.03     24154

09/17/2020 SHARE CORPORATION             45.53     24155

09/17/2020 SIEGFRIED CRANDALL PC          9,000.00     24156

09/17/2020 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             26.00     24157

09/17/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          5,893.91     24158

09/17/2020 VERIZON            841.65     24159

09/22/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC          2,976.78     24160

09/22/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24161

09/22/2020 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,             28.91     24162

10/01/2020 ACTION QUICK PRINT PLUS             94.00     24163

10/01/2020 CARD SERVICE CENTER          1,393.18     24164

10/01/2020 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24165

10/01/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,379.24     24166

10/01/2020 EXPLORELEARNING, LLC            875.00     24167

10/01/2020 JOSTEN'S INC             15.41     24168

10/01/2020 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24169

10/01/2020 PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO, INC            119.35     24170

10/01/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             46.24     24171

10/01/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            195.40     24172

10/01/2020 SEG WORKERS COMP FUND            503.00     24173

10/01/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD          2,185.00     24174

10/01/2020 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON            350.00     24175

10/01/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB             92.92     24176

10/09/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24177

10/09/2020 AUTO PARK FORD          2,846.87     24178

10/09/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24179

10/09/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.63     24180

10/09/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24181

10/09/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11          1,407.90     24182

10/09/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             36.00     24183

10/09/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            689.05     24184

10/09/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24185

10/09/2020 KALAMAZOO RESA             30.00     24186

10/09/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            506.00     24187



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Burr Oak Cmty School Dist, MI 07/28/21 Page:7

05.21.06.00.00 CHECK REGISTER ALL FUNDS (Dates: 07/01/20 - 06/30/21)  8:15 AM

CHECK CHECK

DATE       VENDOR                                              AMOUNT    NUMBER

10/09/2020 KRESA PRINT CENTER             81.60     24188

10/09/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24189

10/09/2020 SHARE CORPORATION            106.62     24190

10/09/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          4,305.01     24191

10/09/2020 UNIVERSITY OF OREGON            350.00     24192

10/09/2020 VERIZON            495.72     24193

10/09/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            531.13     24194

10/16/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          3,654.98     24195

10/16/2020 FHEG GLEN OAKS COMM COLLEGE          1,961.72     24196

10/16/2020 HAVEL BROTHERS            635.00     24197

10/16/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            187.36     24198

10/16/2020 NAPA AUTO PARTS            263.88     24199

10/16/2020 SCHOLASTIC INC            104.39     24200

10/16/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            136.29     24201

10/16/2020 XENITH LLC             94.00     24202

10/29/2020 CARD SERVICE CENTER             96.37     24203

10/29/2020 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24204

10/29/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,594.59     24205

10/29/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24206

10/29/2020 HIGH SCHOOL ESPORTS LEAGUE            315.00     24207

10/29/2020 INTEGRITY APPAREL             90.00     24208

10/29/2020 ONE10            255.00     24209

10/29/2020 PRESIDIO HOLDINGS, INC         10,200.00     24210

10/29/2020 SEESAW LEARNING, INC.            550.00     24211

10/29/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD             44.00     24212

10/29/2020 STURGIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS            573.32     24213

11/12/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24214

11/12/2020 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.         22,980.00     24215

11/12/2020 BORGESS MEDICAL GROUP             10.00     24216

11/12/2020 BRANCH AREA CAREERS CENTER            850.00     24217

11/12/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24218

11/12/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.67     24219

11/12/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            160.62     24220

11/12/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            696.36     24221

11/12/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             71.92     24222

11/12/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            745.11     24223

11/12/2020 FIRST            550.00     24224

11/12/2020 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE          2,365.00     24225

11/12/2020 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING            159.00     24226

11/12/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            165.44     24227

11/12/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            585.32     24228

11/12/2020 KRESA PRINT CENTER            115.20     24229

11/12/2020 MID-CITY SUPPLY CO., INC.            248.39     24230

11/12/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24231

11/12/2020 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24232

11/12/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             46.80     24233

11/12/2020 RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC          2,509.20     24234

11/12/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            260.61     24235

11/12/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24236

11/12/2020 VERIZON            392.17     24237

11/12/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            553.84     24238

11/24/2020 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          1,000.00     24239

11/24/2020 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24240

11/24/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,822.66     24241

11/24/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24242

11/24/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          3,225.24     24243
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11/24/2020 JOSTEN'S INC            108.67     24244

11/24/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            930.00     24245

11/24/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC              5.97     24246

11/24/2020 SPORTSARAMA, INC.             70.75     24247

11/24/2020 STURGIS POLICE DEPARTMENT             59.75     24248

11/24/2020 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE            196.00     24249

12/10/2020 ADAMS REMCO INC            206.81     24250

12/10/2020 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24251

12/10/2020 APPTEGY, INC.          4,116.00     24252

12/10/2020 BORGESS MEDICAL GROUP             22.00     24253

12/10/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24254

12/10/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24255

12/10/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            741.73     24256

12/10/2020 CULLIGAN WATER COND             19.50     24257

12/10/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            287.00     24258

12/10/2020 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE         14,598.00     24259

12/10/2020 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24260

12/10/2020 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            669.42     24261

12/10/2020 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24262

12/10/2020 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24263

12/10/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             47.95     24264

12/10/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC            545.01     24265

12/10/2020 SEG WORKERS COMP FUND            503.00     24266

12/10/2020 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD         22,420.00     24267

12/10/2020 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             14.00     24268

12/10/2020 THRUN LAW FIRM PC            127.50     24269

12/10/2020 TRENNEPOHL, JASON             67.25     24270

12/10/2020 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24271

12/10/2020 VERIZON            393.07     24272

12/10/2020 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            534.51     24273

12/17/2020 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC          2,554.50     24274

12/17/2020 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          8,690.40     24275

12/17/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.54     24276

12/17/2020 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24277

12/17/2020 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          1,284.57     24278

12/17/2020 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES          1,104.77     24279

12/17/2020 WEST MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL LLC             44.36     24280

12/17/2020 XENITH LLC          1,345.00     24281

12/30/2020 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24282

12/30/2020 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,798.24     24283

12/30/2020 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            600.79     24284

12/30/2020 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.              6.98     24285

12/30/2020 HOLLAND BUS COMPANY              9.92     24286

12/30/2020 JOSTEN'S INC            213.24     24287

12/30/2020 KALAMAZOO RESA            363.30     24288

12/30/2020 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24289

12/30/2020 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC             26.27     24290

12/30/2020 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,             27.14     24291

12/30/2020 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB             36.76     24292

01/08/2021 ADTEC, INC            510.00     24293

01/08/2021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24294

01/08/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             16.37     24295

01/08/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            175.90     24296

01/08/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24297

01/08/2021 JOSTEN'S INC            612.25     24298

01/08/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            592.17     24299
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01/08/2021 MID-CITY SUPPLY CO., INC.            298.96     24300

01/08/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            250.17     24301

01/08/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             47.30     24302

01/08/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD          2,819.20     24303

01/08/2021 THRUN LAW FIRM PC          2,400.00     24304

01/08/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24305

01/08/2021 VERIZON            392.17     24306

01/08/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            530.00     24307

01/22/2021 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24308

01/22/2021 BANDHOLTZ PAINT CO             86.13     24309

01/22/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24310

01/22/2021 COLON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS          3,822.13     24311

01/22/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24312

01/22/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            114.99     24313

01/22/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             96.75     24314

01/22/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES          2,575.02     24315

01/22/2021 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE            655.77     24316

01/28/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,488.83     24317

01/28/2021 ROOT, JENA            199.99     24318

02/04/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          2,509.20     24319

02/04/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             19.28     24320

02/04/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24321

02/04/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            391.29     24322

02/04/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             22.98     24323

02/04/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            629.49     24324

02/04/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24325

02/04/2021 KALAMAZOO RESA            180.00     24326

02/04/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            606.55     24327

02/04/2021 KRESA PRINT CENTER              2.35     24328

02/04/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            258.87     24329

02/04/2021 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24330

02/04/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             48.45     24331

02/04/2021 SAC             50.00     24332

02/04/2021 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC             91.37     24333

02/04/2021 STURGIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS          1,029.22     24334

02/04/2021 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             14.00     24335

02/04/2021 TIERNEY, INC.          6,148.00     24336

02/04/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24337

02/04/2021 VERIZON            459.54     24338

02/04/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            535.15     24339

02/19/2021 ADTEC, INC            510.00     24340

02/19/2021 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24341

02/19/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.         44,974.00     24342

02/19/2021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24343

02/19/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24344

02/19/2021 COLLOPY, JOSHUA             40.00     24345

02/19/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24346

02/19/2021 FHEG GLEN OAKS COMM COLLEGE          1,444.54     24347

02/19/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES          2,700.08     24348

02/19/2021 ORKIN EXTERMINATING             42.00     24349

03/05/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            761.74     24350

03/05/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             47.00     24351

03/05/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,649.74     24352

03/05/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            127.50     24353

03/05/2021 ACTION QUICK PRINT PLUS             95.05     24354

03/05/2021 ALL-PHASE - MICHIGAN CREDIT            250.00     24355
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03/05/2021 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24356

03/05/2021 AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES            112.00     24357

03/05/2021 B. JOHNSON'S ALL SEASONS PROPERTY SERVIC            120.00     24358

03/05/2021 BRANCH AREA CAREERS CENTER            850.00     24359

03/05/2021 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS, INC            208.34     24360

03/05/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,704.73     24361

03/05/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24362

03/05/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11          1,119.66     24363

03/05/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             27.75     24364

03/05/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24365

03/05/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            258.87     24366

03/05/2021 ORKIN EXTERMINATING            280.66     24367

03/05/2021 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24368

03/05/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             48.45     24369

03/05/2021 SCHOOLCRAFT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS            100.00     24370

03/05/2021 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE             55.52     24371

03/05/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD          6,695.00     24372

03/05/2021 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             14.00     24373

03/05/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24374

04/16/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK           -534.51     24375

03/05/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            534.51     24375

03/05/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB             61.94     24376

03/05/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND              3.00     24377

03/18/2021 ADAMS REMCO INC            214.41     24378

03/18/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.         12,088.40     24379

03/18/2021 AUTO PARK FORD          1,464.24     24380

03/18/2021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC            674.00     24381

03/18/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24382

03/18/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24383

03/18/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            886.96     24384

03/18/2021 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE         16,391.00     24385

03/18/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            621.50     24386

03/18/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES          2,459.19     24387

03/18/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS             86.57     24388

03/18/2021 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,              9.26     24389

03/18/2021 SEG WORKERS COMP FUND            503.00     24390

03/18/2021 VERIZON            432.43     24391

03/18/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            718.57     24392

03/18/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          3,595.35     24393

03/18/2021 HPS LLC            760.00     24394

03/18/2021 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING          4,575.00     24395

03/18/2021 FINLAY, VALERIE          3,800.00     24396

03/25/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,307.77     24397

03/25/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24398

03/25/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11          1,229.81     24399

03/25/2021 MICHIANA QUALITY ROOFING LLC         16,084.00     24400

03/25/2021 SCHRAGG, DANIEL             43.34     24401

03/25/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB            133.15     24402

03/25/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            346.33     24403

03/25/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,857.12     24404

03/25/2021 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING            285.00     24405

03/25/2021 HPS LLC            356.72     24406

03/25/2021 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING          6,880.00     24407

04/08/2021 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24408

04/08/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.            101.00     24409

04/08/2021 BRONSON STRIKE ZONE LLC            840.00     24410
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04/08/2021 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS, INC             40.16     24411

04/08/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             17.23     24412

04/08/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24413

04/08/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            143.97     24414

04/08/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             16.50     24415

04/08/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24416

04/08/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            584.53     24417

04/08/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            258.87     24418

04/08/2021 ORKIN LLC             93.68     24419

04/08/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             49.96     24420

04/08/2021 SOUTH CENTRAL OFFICIALS ASSIGNER            100.00     24421

04/08/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD          3,497.20     24422

04/08/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24423

04/08/2021 VERIZON            431.53     24424

04/08/2021 VRT ENTERPRISES, INC            144.00     24425

04/08/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            291.66     24426

04/08/2021 COMMUNITY HEALTH AGENCY, ST JOSEPH CTY            266.00     24427

04/08/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             33.50     24428

04/08/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,505.68     24429

04/08/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            127.50     24430

04/16/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            394.69     24431

04/16/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,810.07     24432

04/16/2021 FIRST WAY INC          1,410.95     24433

04/16/2021 ADN ADMINISTRATORS, INC          2,960.63     24434

04/16/2021 BAXTER, BRITTA            180.00     24435

04/16/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24436

04/16/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             69.99     24437

04/16/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          1,176.68     24438

04/16/2021 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE            104.10     24439

04/16/2021 LINDSEY, STEVE             85.00     24440

04/16/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES          1,283.90     24441

04/16/2021 PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO, INC            435.05     24442

04/16/2021 ROBERTS INSTALLATION & REPAIR, INC.            462.00     24443

04/16/2021 THE NAKED SHIRT CUSTOM PRINTING            135.00     24444

04/16/2021 THRUN LAW FIRM PC          1,086.50     24445

04/16/2021 TRENNEPOHL, JASON             85.00     24446

04/16/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            536.03     24447

04/16/2021 VRT ENTERPRISES, INC            162.00     24448

04/16/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            534.51     24449

04/19/2021 BAXTER, BRITTA             90.00     24450

04/19/2021 CAMP FORT HILL            175.00     24451

04/19/2021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC          2,686.88     24452

04/19/2021 CONKLIN, LANETTE          5,500.00     24453

04/19/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          3,252.95     24454

04/29/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            737.18     24455

04/29/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          3,448.46     24456

04/29/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.         24,278.40     24457

04/29/2021 CEDAR LAKE GOLF COURSE            400.00     24458

04/29/2021 CLIMAX-SCOTTS JR/SR HS            190.00     24459

04/29/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,712.28     24460

04/29/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24461

04/29/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            829.55     24462

04/29/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.            119.08     24463

04/29/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY          1,097.66     24464

04/29/2021 HOMETOWN HEATING & PLUMBING            449.00     24465

04/29/2021 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL            206.34     24466



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Burr Oak Cmty School Dist, MI 07/28/21 Page:12

05.21.06.00.00 CHECK REGISTER ALL FUNDS (Dates: 07/01/20 - 06/30/21)  8:15 AM

CHECK CHECK

DATE       VENDOR                                              AMOUNT    NUMBER

04/29/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS             98.91     24467

04/29/2021 PIONEER MANUFACTURING CO, INC            883.45     24468

04/29/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             53.40     24469

04/29/2021 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE            555.98     24470

04/29/2021 SPORTSARAMA, INC.            371.70     24471

04/29/2021 ST JOSEPH COUNTY ISD         16,264.00     24472

04/29/2021 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             44.00     24473

04/29/2021 TEKONSHA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS            260.00     24474

04/29/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY/SYNCB             36.91     24475

04/29/2021 WEST MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL LLC             87.76     24476

05/13/2021 A PARTS WAREHOUSE            215.00     24477

05/13/2021 ADTEC, INC            910.00     24478

05/13/2021 ALLSTAR COMMUNICATIONS            102.86     24479

05/13/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          7,198.00     24480

05/13/2021 AVENTRIC TECHNOLOGIES             49.00     24481

05/13/2021 BOFA INC            789.17     24482

05/13/2021 BORGESS MEDICAL GROUP             90.00     24483

05/13/2021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC          1,874.00     24484

05/13/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24485

05/13/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            269.76     24486

05/13/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24487

05/13/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24488

05/13/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            547.54     24489

05/13/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            751.26     24490

05/13/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            246.39     24491

05/13/2021 ROBERTS INSTALLATION & REPAIR, INC.          3,355.00     24492

05/13/2021 SCAA -SOUTHERN CENTRAL            200.00     24493

05/13/2021 STURGIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS          2,412.16     24494

05/13/2021 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE             70.00     24495

05/13/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          3,485.61     24496

05/13/2021 VERIZON            432.48     24497

05/13/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            548.81     24498

05/13/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            640.27     24499

05/13/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25     24500

05/13/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          2,661.09     24501

05/13/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35     24502

05/27/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.            600.00     24503

05/27/2021 COMMUNITY HEALTH AGENCY, ST JOSEPH CTY            185.00     24504

05/27/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          2,809.00     24505

05/27/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24506

05/27/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11          1,611.08     24507

05/27/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             58.06     24508

05/27/2021 CURRIER-ULTZ, RITA             82.01     24509

05/27/2021 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.             52.25     24510

05/27/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            520.35     24511

05/27/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,524.48     24512

05/27/2021 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC          5,157.38     24513

05/27/2021 COUNTRY MEATS LLC          1,068.00     24514

05/27/2021 CURRIER-ULTZ, RITA            300.00     24515

05/27/2021 GONZALEZ, SUNSHINE             11.36     24516

05/27/2021 STURGIS TROPHY HOUSE            161.00     24517

05/27/2021 VANDOSEN, CHAD             75.00     24518

06/02/2021 BURR OAK COMMUNITY FOUNDATION         12,600.00     24519

06/10/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            642.59     24520

06/10/2021 CULLIGAN WATER COND             22.25     24521

06/10/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          4,024.34     24522
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06/10/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35     24523

06/10/2021 BRONSON FLORAL CO.            197.75     24524

06/10/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.          7,197.00     24525

06/10/2021 BANDHOLTZ PAINT CO            424.04     24526

06/10/2021 CAMP FORT HILL          3,500.00     24527

06/10/2021 CINTAS LOCATION #351            149.45     24528

06/10/2021 COLON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS          4,824.11     24529

06/10/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY             19.33     24530

06/10/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24531

06/10/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             73.77     24532

06/10/2021 DAKTRONICS, INC.          7,773.00     24533

06/10/2021 FINLAY, VALERIE             12.00     24534

06/10/2021 GRUBB, ETHAN            100.00     24535

06/10/2021 GUTIERRZ, CYNTHIA             50.00     24536

06/10/2021 HOLLAND BUS COMPANY         64,000.00     24537

06/10/2021 HOLLOMAN, ETHAN             50.00     24538

06/10/2021 INTERMEDIA.NET, INC            164.19     24539

06/10/2021 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS INC            575.50     24540

06/10/2021 MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES            438.21     24541

06/10/2021 NELSON, ANDREA             50.00     24542

06/10/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            246.39     24543

06/10/2021 ORKIN LLC            187.36     24544

06/10/2021 POLEY, HANNA            100.00     24545

06/10/2021 POLEY, PAIGE             50.00     24546

06/10/2021 TRUSTEC SYSTEMS, INC          2,685.61     24547

06/10/2021 VERIZON            433.38     24548

06/10/2021 VILLAGE OF BURR OAK            539.05     24549

06/24/2021 A GRAND OCCASION, LTD.            435.00     24550

06/24/2021 AJ SIGNS & INSTALLATION          2,900.00     24551

06/24/2021 ATS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, INC.         16,000.00     24552

06/24/2021 BANDHOLTZ PAINT CO            897.12     24553

06/24/2021 CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY          3,563.90     24554

06/24/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24555

06/24/2021 CORRIGAN OIL CO., NO 11            647.82     24556

06/24/2021 COTTIN'S HARDWARE, INC.             37.76     24557

06/24/2021 GLEN OAKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE            302.00     24558

06/24/2021 LUDWICK ELECTRIC, LLC            160.00     24559

06/24/2021 MIDWEST FIRE PROTECTION CO INC            514.75     24560

06/24/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            246.39     24561

06/24/2021 OTTAWA AREA ISD            102.00     24562

06/24/2021 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH,             23.77     24563

06/24/2021 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE          4,606.80     24564

06/24/2021 STATE SYSTEMS RADIO INC            214.00     24565

06/24/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            264.75     24566

06/24/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.          1,195.68     24567

06/24/2021 HPS LLC          3,688.94     24568

06/24/2021 NISSLEY DISPOSAL INC            121.35     24569

06/24/2021 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC         12,460.54     24570

06/24/2021 MICHIANA QUALITY ROOFING LLC         16,084.00     24571

06/30/2021 CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC            108.05     24572

06/30/2021 D POOLE            595.00     24573

06/30/2021 GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.            189.86     24574

06/30/2021 INNOSEAL SYSTEMS INC            377.50     24575

06/30/2021 BAXTER, BRITTA            390.00     24576

06/30/2021 CAPITOL VARSITY SPORTS INC            354.65     24577

06/30/2021 CONKLIN, TERRANCE            270.00     24578
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06/30/2021 CONKLIN, TERRANCE            240.00     24579

06/30/2021 CONTINENTAL LINEN SERVICES INC.            161.78     24580

06/30/2021 D & D MAINTENANCE SUPPLY            389.56     24581

06/30/2021 GATES, LAURALI             26.28     24582

06/30/2021 KANE, PATRICIA FNPBC            405.00     24583

06/30/2021 KLOPENSTINE, JACK            330.00     24584

06/30/2021 LEAVERTON, REID            360.00     24585

06/30/2021 LILLY, RUTH            120.00     24586

06/30/2021 PERSINGER, NICOLE            600.00     24587

06/30/2021 ROOT, JEANNE            510.00     24588

06/30/2021 ROOT, RYAN            600.00     24589

06/30/2021 THRUN LAW FIRM PC            874.50     24590

06/30/2021 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC.             94.97     24591

06/30/2021 ZEBOLSKY, RICHARD            570.00     24592

07/03/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,532.00 202000001

07/03/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,136.86 202000002

07/03/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,358.60 202000003

07/03/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,559.18 202000004

07/03/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         17,137.96 202000005

07/03/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000006

07/03/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000007

07/03/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             25.96 202000008

07/17/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,532.00 202000009

07/17/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,096.19 202000010

07/17/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,162.68 202000011

07/17/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,559.18 202000012

07/17/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,703.95 202000013

07/17/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000014

07/17/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000015

07/17/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             25.96 202000016

07/28/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         14,739.63 202000017

07/31/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,532.00 202000018

07/31/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,112.71 202000019

07/31/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,230.57 202000020

07/31/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         19,437.21 202000021

07/31/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,938.93 202000022

07/31/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000023

07/31/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000024

07/31/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             25.96 202000025

08/14/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,532.00 202000026

08/14/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,145.53 202000027

08/14/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,473.32 202000028

08/14/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,465.60 202000029

08/14/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         17,352.37 202000030

08/14/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000031

08/14/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000032

08/14/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.47 202000033

08/28/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,532.00 202000034

08/28/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,117.30 202000035

08/28/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,434.10 202000036

08/28/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         20,750.75 202000037

08/28/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         17,298.86 202000038

08/28/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000039

08/28/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000040

08/28/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000041

08/25/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         14,755.85 202000042
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08/10/2020 MAGIC-WRIGHTER            195.00 202000043

09/11/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,572.00 202000044

09/11/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,233.53 202000045

09/11/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,095.06 202000046

09/11/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,678.67 202000047

09/11/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         18,720.60 202000048

09/11/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000049

09/11/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000050

09/11/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000051

09/25/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,572.00 202000052

09/25/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,398.64 202000053

09/25/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,277.81 202000054

09/25/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         24,169.28 202000055

09/25/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,624.16 202000056

09/25/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000057

09/25/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000058

09/25/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000059

10/09/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,572.00 202000060

10/09/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,412.53 202000061

10/09/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,374.02 202000062

10/09/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,761.75 202000063

10/09/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,947.04 202000064

10/09/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000065

10/09/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000066

10/09/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000067

10/05/2020 HOME DEPOT*             62.60 202000068

10/05/2020 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING, INC.            202.50 202000069

10/05/2020 ICHAT*             20.00 202000070

10/05/2020 ASSETGENIE, INC.            499.00 202000071

10/09/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC            177.00 202000072

10/07/2020 ARBITER PAY            528.60 202000073

10/23/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,572.00 202000074

10/23/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,433.85 202000075

10/23/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,481.68 202000076

10/23/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         23,200.43 202000077

10/23/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         23,244.50 202000078

10/23/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000079

10/23/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000080

10/23/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000081

10/20/2020 ARBITER PAY            605.30 202000082

10/27/2020 ARBITER PAY           -605.30 202000082

10/23/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC            177.00 202000083

10/27/2020 ARBITER PAY            565.30 202000084

11/02/2020 AMAZON*             68.89 202000085

11/02/2020 AMAZON*            310.43 202000086

11/02/2020 ICHAT*             10.00 202000087

11/02/2020 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS, INC.            467.69 202000088

10/29/2020 ARBITER PAY            586.65 202000089

11/06/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,622.00 202000090

11/06/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,404.95 202000091

11/06/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,247.52 202000092

11/06/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,761.75 202000093

11/06/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,732.96 202000094

11/06/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000095

11/06/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000096

11/06/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000097
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11/06/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,121.00 202000098

11/20/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,622.00 202000099

11/20/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,379.99 202000100

11/20/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,113.38 202000101

11/20/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         23,200.43 202000102

11/20/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,309.72 202000103

11/20/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000104

11/20/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000105

11/20/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000106

11/20/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,416.00 202000107

12/04/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000108

12/04/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,245.98 202000109

12/04/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,252.38 202000110

12/04/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,761.75 202000111

12/04/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         20,381.93 202000112

12/04/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000113

12/04/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000114

12/04/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000115

12/02/2020 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE            218.18 202000116

12/02/2020 COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD             52.00 202000117

12/02/2020 AMAZON*          1,067.20 202000118

12/03/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         33,040.89 202000119

12/04/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,695.62 202000120

12/18/2020 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000121

12/18/2020 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,306.80 202000122

12/18/2020 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,623.47 202000123

12/18/2020 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,177.20 202000124

12/18/2020 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         20,611.42 202000125

12/18/2020 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000126

12/18/2020 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000127

12/18/2020 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000128

12/18/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC          2,432.70 202000129

01/01/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000130

01/01/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,358.04 202000131

01/01/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,126.23 202000132

01/01/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000133

01/01/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,107.81 202000134

01/01/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000135

01/01/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             59.70 202000136

01/01/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000137

12/31/2020 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,127.85 202000138

01/06/2021 AMAZON*            157.03 202000139

01/06/2021 ASSETGENIE, INC.            803.75 202000140

01/06/2021 AIRBNB*          1,887.51 202000142

01/06/2021 COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BOARD            -52.00 202000143

01/06/2021 MASA            200.00 202000144

01/06/2021 FIRST          2,298.00 202000145

01/06/2021 AMAZON*             34.99 202000146

01/06/2021 EDPUZZLE*             11.50 202000147

01/06/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE             84.05 202000148

01/06/2021 AGRI SUPPLY*             32.54 202000149

01/06/2021 PITSCO INC.            550.00 202000150

01/04/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.44 202000151

01/15/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000152

01/15/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,166.28 202000153

01/15/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          7,751.81 202000154
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01/15/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000155

01/15/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         19,213.66 202000156

01/15/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000157

01/15/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000158

01/15/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000159

01/15/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,658.85 202000160

01/29/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000161

01/29/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,325.23 202000162

01/29/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,694.16 202000163

01/29/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         18,852.51 202000164

01/29/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,815.95 202000165

01/29/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000166

01/29/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000167

01/29/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000168

01/29/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          3,612.70 202000169

01/27/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.44 202000170

02/03/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE             78.50 202000171

02/03/2021 EDPUZZLE*             11.50 202000172

02/03/2021 AMAZON*             72.59 202000173

02/03/2021 ASSETGENIE, INC.          1,248.25 202000174

02/03/2021 FIRST          1,040.00 202000175

02/03/2021 REV ROBOTICS*            942.63 202000176

02/03/2021 ANDYMARK, INC.            829.16 202000177

02/12/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000178

02/12/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,336.55 202000179

02/12/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,758.23 202000180

02/12/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000181

02/12/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,980.50 202000182

02/12/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000183

02/12/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000184

02/12/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000185

02/12/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          2,831.16 202000186

02/11/2021 ARBITER PAY            215.10 202000187

02/12/2021 ARBITER PAY            735.00 202000188

02/26/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000189

02/26/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,297.13 202000190

02/26/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,475.99 202000191

02/26/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,395.73 202000192

02/26/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,585.02 202000193

02/26/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000194

02/26/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000195

02/26/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             27.05 202000196

02/19/2021 ARBITER PAY            113.40 202000197

02/26/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          2,381.39 202000198

02/23/2021 ARBITER PAY            523.60 202000200

02/26/2021 ARBITER PAY             93.40 202000201

03/09/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.45 202000203

03/01/2021 ARBITER PAY            981.45 202000204

03/12/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000205

03/12/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,366.27 202000206

03/12/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,929.19 202000207

03/12/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000208

03/12/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,654.05 202000209

03/12/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000210

03/12/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000211

03/12/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000212
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03/10/2021 AMAZON*            408.82 202000213

03/10/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE            131.40 202000214

03/10/2021 MIAAA            213.20 202000215

03/10/2021 MASB            270.00 202000216

03/10/2021 GATES, LAURALI             10.00 202000217

03/10/2021 PERENNIAL MATH*             85.00 202000218

03/10/2021 REV ROBOTICS*             65.87 202000219

03/12/2021 ARBITER PAY          1,083.15 202000220

03/12/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          4,283.09 202000221

03/15/2021 ARBITER PAY            635.65 202000222

03/26/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000223

03/26/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,361.50 202000224

03/26/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,885.95 202000225

03/26/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,395.73 202000226

03/26/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         22,615.75 202000227

03/26/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000228

03/26/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000229

03/26/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000230

03/22/2021 ARBITER PAY             93.40 202000231

03/26/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          4,629.40 202000232

04/06/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.44 202000233

04/09/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000234

04/09/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,306.24 202000235

04/09/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,549.77 202000236

04/09/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000237

04/09/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,341.40 202000238

04/09/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000239

04/09/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000240

04/09/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000241

04/09/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          3,597.32 202000242

04/23/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000243

04/23/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,290.29 202000244

04/23/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          8,351.11 202000245

04/23/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,395.73 202000246

04/23/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         21,036.50 202000247

04/23/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000248

04/23/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000249

04/23/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000250

04/23/2021 REV ROBOTICS*            449.38 202000251

04/23/2021 ANDYMARK, INC.            899.78 202000252

04/23/2021 BUSCH GARDENS TAMPA          1,843.03 202000253

04/23/2021 ORLANDO BOAT TOURS            720.78 202000254

04/23/2021 GETAWAY          1,112.25 202000255

04/23/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE            153.15 202000256

04/23/2021 AMAZON*            655.41 202000257

04/23/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          2,137.70 202000258

04/23/2021 ICHAT*             10.00 202000259

04/16/2021 ARBITER PAY            368.20 202000260

04/27/2021 ARBITER PAY            368.20 202000262

05/03/2021 LIMA ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC.          1,827.00 202000263

05/03/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE             64.20 202000264

05/03/2021 FIRST            257.00 202000265

05/03/2021 STATE OF MICHIGAN             11.16 202000266

05/03/2021 AMAZON*          1,409.78 202000267

05/03/2021 BLANK SHIRTS, INC.            203.75 202000268

05/07/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          1,652.00 202000269
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05/07/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,494.18 202000270

05/07/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE         10,061.23 202000271

05/07/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,543.22 202000272

05/07/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         24,019.28 202000273

05/07/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000274

05/07/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000275

05/07/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000276

05/10/2021 ARBITER PAY            552.30 202000277

05/04/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.44 202000278

05/07/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          2,137.70 202000279

05/21/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          2,212.00 202000280

05/21/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,417.99 202000281

05/21/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,754.81 202000282

05/21/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,395.73 202000283

05/21/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         23,628.55 202000284

05/21/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000285

05/21/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000286

05/21/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000287

05/21/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          4,511.40 202000288

05/27/2021 ARBITER PAY            555.00 202000290

06/02/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.45 202000291

06/01/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE            308.55 202000292

06/01/2021 SHUTTERFLY, INC            293.76 202000293

06/01/2021 CHRISTIANBOOK.COM*            129.28 202000294

06/01/2021 AMAZON*             60.83 202000295

06/01/2021 ICHAT*             10.00 202000296

06/01/2021 DOLLAR TREE*             45.00 202000297

06/01/2021 NASSP             55.00 202000298

06/01/2021 KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORATION            396.00 202000299

06/04/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          2,372.00 202000300

06/04/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,790.60 202000301

06/04/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE         13,067.66 202000302

06/04/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL          2,465.90 202000303

06/04/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         31,140.80 202000304

06/04/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000305

06/04/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000306

06/04/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000307

06/08/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY             24.63 202000308

06/08/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE            140.07 202000309

06/08/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES            330.56 202000310

06/04/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          4,083.86 202000311

06/18/2021 AXA EQUITABLE          2,122.00 202000312

06/18/2021 MICHIGAN DEPT. OF TREASURY          1,410.35 202000313

06/18/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE          9,661.80 202000314

06/18/2021 WEST MICHIGAN HEALTH INSURANCE POOL         21,927.87 202000315

06/18/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         23,322.48 202000316

06/18/2021 AFLAC INC.            177.35 202000317

06/18/2021 GLP & ASSOCIATES             74.70 202000318

06/18/2021 STATE OF INDIANA             26.74 202000319

06/18/2021 EDUSTAFF, LLC          1,341.62 202000320

06/29/2021 OFFICE OF RETIREMENT SERVICES         16,520.44 202000321

06/30/2021 SHUTTERFLY, INC            183.60 202000322

06/30/2021 AMAZON*            692.04 202000323

06/30/2021 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE             55.00 202000324

06/30/2021 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL*            345.00 202000325

06/30/2021 SCHOLASTIC INC            407.66 202000326
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08/28/2020 HUGHES III, ROBERT             50.00 202100002

08/28/2020 HUNT, TYLER            151.47 202100003

08/28/2020 ZEBOLSKY, SARA             99.00 202100004

09/11/2020 GATES, LAURALI             19.49 202100005

09/11/2020 HUNT, TYLER             44.95 202100006

09/11/2020 MILLER, PATTI            188.00 202100007

09/25/2020 HUGHES III, ROBERT            316.47 202100008

09/25/2020 JOHNSON, DANIEL            237.60 202100009

10/09/2020 GATES, LAURALI             37.26 202100010

10/09/2020 RAKLOVITS, STEPHEN            339.65 202100011

10/23/2020 ALLESHOUSE, AMY            122.48 202100012

10/23/2020 LEDYARD, JUSTIN             58.25 202100013

10/23/2020 ULTZ, MICHAELA             86.63 202100014

11/20/2020 CURRIER-ULTZ, RITA             77.94 202100015

11/20/2020 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA             75.80 202100016

12/04/2020 HUNT, TYLER             29.26 202100017

12/04/2020 ZEBOLSKY, SARA            329.71 202100018

12/18/2020 GATES, LAURALI             17.25 202100019

01/01/2021 HUNT, TYLER             37.78 202100020

01/12/2021 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA             50.00 202100021

01/12/2021 LEMLEY, SUE             15.00 202100022

01/29/2021 GATES, LAURALI              9.18 202100023

02/12/2021 HUNT, TYLER             43.37 202100024

02/26/2021 GATES, LAURALI              8.74 202100025

02/26/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT            280.43 202100026

03/12/2021 GATES, LAURALI             27.44 202100027

03/12/2021 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA            111.25 202100028

03/12/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT             10.25 202100029

03/12/2021 WOLFE, HEIDI             19.18 202100030

03/26/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT            157.41 202100031

04/09/2021 ULTZ, RICHARD             16.04 202100032

04/23/2021 GATES, LAURALI             21.39 202100033

04/23/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT             53.20 202100034

04/23/2021 SUTTON, JENNIFER            116.00 202100035

04/23/2021 ULTZ, MICHAELA             70.00 202100036

05/07/2021 HUNT, TYLER            272.09 202100037

05/07/2021 ULTZ, RICHARD            202.31 202100038

05/21/2021 CONKLIN, TRENT             75.00 202100039

05/21/2021 GATES, LAURALI             16.58 202100040

05/21/2021 GREENE, TERRANCE             50.00 202100041

05/21/2021 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA             77.50 202100042

05/21/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT              8.57 202100043

06/04/2021 HERNANDEZ, CYNTHIA             97.92 202100044

06/04/2021 HUNT, TYLER             27.56 202100045

06/04/2021 ULTZ, RICHARD            108.45 202100046

06/18/2021 HUGHES III, ROBERT             43.51 202100047

  

Totals for checks      2,385,200.89
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FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

11 GENERAL      1,356,461.52             50.00        758,185.31      2,114,696.83

25 FOOD SERVICE         26,719.18              0.00        112,285.14        139,004.32

41 SINKING FUND 1            809.93              0.00         99,466.54        100,276.47

61 EXTRA CURR         31,223.27              0.00              0.00         31,223.27

*** Fund Summary Totals ***      1,415,213.90             50.00        969,936.99      2,385,200.89

************************ End of report ************************


